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BEFORE THE KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal Ho. 2336/2023

Zia ur Rahmarr sv'o'^^Habib ur Rahman r/o Village Kankowai Tehsil Mandanr, District 

Buner y
(APPELANT)

Versus

1. District Education- Officer Male District Buner.

2. Director E &SE,KP Peshawar

3. Secretary E &SE KP Peshawar

4. District Accounts Officer Buner

5. Head Master GMS Wach Khwar Kawga Buner
6. Muhammad Haroon PET GHS Langaw Buner Now GMS Wach Khwar Kawga Buner

(RESPONDENTS)■ "T^wr

Written Reply/Para wise Comments for & on behalf of Respondents No. 1 & 2

Respectfully Sheweth!

Preliminary Objections

• That every Government servant is bound to perform his duties anywhere in the best 

interest of public service within the legal frame work.

• That the Appellant has no cause of action/locus standi to file the instant declaration 

of right of serving at the place of his choice for a long time.

• The Appellant h^.s concealed the material facts from this honorable court, hence 

liable to be dismissed.
• That the appeal is wholly incompetent, misconceived and untenable.

• That the appeal for declaration is wrong, baseless and not maintainable, it shows no 

strong cause to be taken for adjudication, therefore, the same is liable to be rejected/ 

dismissed.

• That the instant appeal is unjustifiable, baseless, false, frivolous and vexatious. 

Hence the same is liable to be dismissed with the order of special compensatory 

cost in favor, of respondents.
• That the instant suit is not maintainable in the present form and also in the present 

circumstances of the issue.
• The Appellant has not come to this honorable court with clean hands.

• The Appellant has filed the instant appeal just to pressurize the respondents.

• The appellant has filed the instant suit on mala-fide motives. /

• The instant litigation is against the prevailing law and rules.

• The appellant has been estopped by his conduct to file the appea
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Facts

1. Pertains to the record of the appellant and hence needs no comments.

2. Pertains to the record of the mentioned school and hence needs no comments.

3. Incorrect and hence denied. The head master is the head and manager of the 

school and is responsible to manage the activities according to situation and 

needs of the students. The appellant was neither interested in his classes nor 

was cooperative with the headmaster due to which he reported him to the 

competent authority and requested to transfer him in the best interest of the 

students. (The report of the Head Master against the behavior of the 

appellant is attached as Annexure “A”)
Thus, the respondent transferred the appellant from GMS Wach Khwar to GHS 

Janak Banda vide his office transfer order No. 107-11 dated 09-01-2023. (Copy 

of the transfer is attached as Annexure “B”).
However, the appellant requested through an application for corrigendum on the 

basis of an h'iR No. 165 dated 27-10-2019, regarding his enmity in the locality of 

GHS Janak Banda, the Respondent No. 1 partially modified the transfer order of 

the appellant and he was adjusted at GHS Malka against, which is located in his 

own subdivision, vide this office Endorsement No. 1130-34 dated 07-03-2023. 

(Copy of the corrigendum order is attached as Annexure “C”).
As for as other allegations against respondents are concerned, these are 

baseless, fake, fabricated and frivolous. The appellant does not have a single 

proof to justify and prove his claim. The appellant is resorting to aspersion and 

false accusations. Neither the headmaster nor any other official of school or 

office has any illegal gains from school. The school has very limited funds, where 

such like blame of embezzlement has no justification nor the appellant has any 

proof against the head master. The appellant filed a 22-A case in the court of 

Additional District & Session Judge, Buner on the basis of the same false and 

frivolous accusations which was dismissed by the Honourable court and declared 

it to be based on malafide just to escape the disciplinary proceedings on the part 

of the appellant.
4. Incorrect hence denied. There was no ban on posting transfer during period in 

which the appellant was transferred. In addition, the appellant is a habitual 

problems creator and was always committing misconduct with the headmaster. 

He was also not performing his duty efficiently, due to which the headmaster 

reported him to the competent authority who issued his transfer order on 

administrative grounds in the public interest to prevent the school environment 

from further aggravation. As for as all other allegations against the appellant are 

concerned, a formal inquiry has been conducted which proved all allegations 

mentioned in the charge sheet and statement of allegations and recommended 

his removal from service. In the light of inquiry and proceedings, he was removed 

from service according to law, rules and policy.
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In addition the question of "spouse policy” is Irrelevant as the appellant has been 

transferred within his own subdivisibn/tehsil.
Furthermore, the Respondent No.2 (Director E&SED) has not accepted his . 

appeal. The annexed documents regarding acceptance of appeal on the body of 

application is not supported by record of office of the Respondent No.2 (Director).

5. Incorrect and hence denied. The appellant, just to pressurize and compel the 

respondents to cancel his transfer order, instituted a case under 22-A, Cr.PC for 

lodging an FIR against the respondent No.1 & 5 in the court of Additional District 

& session Judge/llaqa Qazi Buner, which was dismissed after proper trial and 

proceedings by the Honourable Court vide judgment dated 15/7/2023, declaring 

the suit of the appellant to be based on malafide and personal grudges just to 

escape and. .avoid the proceedings initiated against the appellant by the 

respondents No.1. (Judgment of the Additional District & Session Judge is 

attached as annexure “D”).
6. Incorrect hence denied. The respondent No.6 was transferred to QMS Wach 

Khwar in the public interest vide General Transfer Order No. 2620-25 dated 

27/7/2023 and no other motives were involved therein. (Transfer order of 

respondent No. 6 is attached as annexure “E”) Furthermore, the appellant 

has been removed from service after fulfilling all codal formalities by issuing him 

charge sheet, statement of allegations and conducting a regular inquiry. (Copy 

of Charge sheet, Statement of allegations, Notification of Inquiry 

Committee, inquiry report, are attached as Annexures “F, G, H & I) 
Furthermore, after fulfilling the mentioned codal formalities a showcause was 

issued to the appellant dated 21-06-2023 bearing endorsement No. 2974-77 to 

which the official concerned did not reply till date. (Show cause notice is 

attached as Annexure “J”). The appellant did not submit reply to the 

showcause notice and willfully refused to face further proceedings being declared 

guilty by'^Lhe^inquiry committee. The appellant was given another opportunity of 

being heard under Rule-14 sub-rule -4 (b) in the showcause notice, to which he 

was legally bound to submit reply and opt for personal hearing, however, he in 

utter violation of the ibid rules neither submitted reply to showcause notice nor 

opted for personal hearing and remained willfully indifferent to the proceedings. 

After fulfilling all legal and codal formalities as envisaged in E&D Rules 2011, the 

appellant was removed from service vide order No.3659-64 dated 1/8/2023. 

(Removal from service order is attached as annexure “K”)
7. The appellant was proceeded against under E&D Rules 2011 by conducting a 

regular inquiry and fulfilling all codal formalities and was awarded major penalty 

of “Removal from Service” vide Notification No.3659-64 dated 01/8/2023. As the 

appellant was transferred to GHS Malka and was already relieved from GMS

Khwar, however, he did not take over charge and remained absent there. 

His forceful entry and sitting in school from where he was transferred, was not 

only misconduct but violation of rules regulations and directives of various courts I
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judgments. Since, the transfer order was neither suspended by this Honorable 

court nor any status quo was granted to the appellant, therefore, his forceful 

entry and sitting there was in violation of rules and policy.

Furthermore, the appellant in violation of rules regulations and different court 

judgments did not comply with the transfer order and remained willfully absent, 

from 09-01-2023 to 01-08-2023.

Grounds
A. Incorrect hence denied. The appellant has been removed from service after 

fulfilling all codal formalities by issuing him charge sheet, statement of allegations 

and conducting a regular inquiry as explained in para 6 of the facts. Furthermore, 

after fulfilling; the mentioned codal formalities a showcause was issued to the 

appellant dated 21-06-2023 bearing endorsement No. 2974-77 through 

registered courier No. RGL105799262, RGL105799263 and RGL105799264 

dated 22/6/2023 to which the official concerned did not reply till date. (Show 

cause notice is attached as Annexure “L”). The appellant did not submit reply 

to the showcause notice and willfully refused to face further proceedings being 

declared guilty by the inquiry committee. The appellant was given another 

opportunity of being heard under Rule-14 sub-rule -4 (b) in the showcause 

notice, to which he was legally bound to submit reply and opt for personal 

hearing, however, he in utter violation of the ibid rules neither submitted reply to 

showcause-vnotice nor opted for personal hearing and remained willfully 

indifferent to:the proceedings. After fulfilling all legal and codal formalities as 

envisaged in E&D Rules 2011, the appellant was removed frohi service vide 

order No.3659-64 dated 1/8/2023.

B. Incorrect and hence denied. All the orders have been passed according to rules 

regulations and legal formalities as envisaged in E&D Rules 2011, have been 

fulfilled and there is no malafide on the part of respondents, as already explained 

in the preceding para.

C. Incorrect hence denied, already explained in the preceding paras.

D. Incorrect hence denied. Transfer of the appellant was made in the public and 

students interest, as his presence in school has aggravated the congenjal 

environment of the school and teaching learning activities were badly suffered, 

which is also evident from the inquiry report. In addition the post did not remain 

vacant and the respondent No.6 was transferred to GMS Wach Khwar in the 

public interest vide General Transfer Order No. 2620-25 dated 27/7/2023 in order 

to save precious time of the students. Thus the question of counterpart is 

irrelevant and not justified.

E. Incorrect and hence denied, there was no ban on posting transfers as already 

been explained in different para 4 of the facts.

F. Incorrect and hence denied. The respondent No.2 has not accepted his appeal. 

The annexed documents regarding acceptance of appeal on the body of
y| I n
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application is not supported by record of office of respondent No.2 (Director). 

Disposal of appeals by the Director is made through a standard procedure, and 

after proper scrutiny of the case and if needed such further inquiry, the appellate 

authority decides the case by itself, by issuing proper notification and does not 

send the case to the competent authority for decision or issue directives to the 

competent authority to cancel the order or vice versa. The plea fabricated and 

adopted by the plaintiff is baseless and devoid of any substance.
G. Incorrect hence denied. Already explained in para “F” above. In addition the 

appellant requested through an application for corrigendum on the basis of an 

FIR No. '165 dated 27-10-2019, regarding his enmity in the locality of GHS Janak 

Banda, the Respondent No. 1 partially modified the transfer order of the 

appellant and he was adjusted at GHS Malka against, which is located in his own 

subdivision, vide this office Endorsement No. 1130-34 dated 07-03-2023.

H. Incorrect and, hence denied. Already explained in para 6 of the Fates and para 

‘A” of the Grounds.

I. Incorrect hence denied. Both the orders dated 9/1/2023 and corrigendum dated 

7/3/2023 were made in the public interest as explained in para 3 of the Facts. In 

addition, since he was adjusted through corrigendum order dated 7/3/2023 in his 

own sub-division where his spouse is serving, therefore, the question of spouse 

policy does not arise in the instant case. It is also to aver that he was proceeded 

under E&D Rules 201 las explained in greater detail in Para 6 of the Facts. He 

was rerhoved from service after fulfilling all legal and codal formalities. It is also 

incorrect that his appeal was accepted by the appellate authority, which has also 

been explained in para “F” of the Grounds.

J. The respondents also seek permission of this Honourable Court to rely on 

additional grounds at the time of arguments.

In view of the above noted submissions, it is humbly requested that this 

Honourable Court may very graciously be pleased to dismiss the instant suit with cost 

in favour of the respondents.

(T
V^FTIK

l5!sfncrEducation Officer (M) 
Buner

(Respondent No. 1)

^AMINA ALTAF))
J Directo/y' 

Elementary SSecono^y Education 

Peshawar 
(Respondent No. 2)

GHANI)/



./ vv/ t
I,

BEFORE THE KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR 

Service Appeal No. 2336/2023 

Zia ur Rahman s/o Habib ur Rahman r/o Village Kankowai Tehsil Mandanr, District Buner

_______ _____________________ _____________________________ (APPELANT)

it

I

Versus
District Education Officer Male District Buner and others

I

I
(RESPONDENTS)I

is

AFFIDAVIT
•j!
i:

I, Ubaid Ur Rehman, Superintendent Office of the DEO (M) Buner, hereby solemnly 

affirm and state on oath that the whole contents of this reply are true and correct to the best of 

my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this August court.lij
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KIIYUKR PAKrn UNKIIWA 
OFHCfli. OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

(MALE) DUNER

^lione & Fax No.0939--55S H n'
" la ';

Email: cclivbimcrcf.;jii);iil c('ni

TRANSFER ORDRP

CoiiscquciU upon Ihc report submitted by (he Head Masicr CiM.S 

and the subsequent report dated 06-01-2023Wach Khwar Kawga, Buner Dated 21-12-2022
l!'

against Zia Ur Ralunan PET of the concerned school, the. Competent Authority is pleased to 
transfer Mr. Zia Ur Rahman PET bearing CNiC.No. 15101-2047225-9 GMS Wach KInvar, 
Kawga to GIlS Janak Banda

I

on disciplinaiy grounds on account of absenteeism, incfllciency, 
misconduct, creating embarrassing situation for the department in the interest of public service 

with immedigte effect. '

i:

Nptc:-

1. No'TA/DA is allowed. ' •
2. Charge report should ibc submitted to all cojiccrncd.i i

(irriKHAR ULGHANl) 
DISlRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

MALE BUNER
Endsl:No. Dated:, ^/SST-SPET- File2022 

Copy is forwarded for information to the'-

: S':f"
3 District Accounts Officer buner at Daggar.
4 Principal/Head Master concerned.

. 5 . Official concerned.

/—I /2023

ivvar.

♦

N
\

MALE buner. ‘
TICER

\

•2:1 ■ •
2^

.^canned with CantScrmnc.r

•A

-■'“.T--------------
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G0VERN|MENT of KUYBER PAKimiNKIIWA 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER

(MALE) DISTRICT BUNER 
Phone & Fax No.0939.^S^i jo

w

Email; cdobuner@mnail.cQm
IWHlGENRirM:

^@dsi; No. 107rll Dated' office tran^r order on disciplinary grounds issued vide
jm «'■“■ "-'f “

|€iivl. No TA/DA is allowed.

(irriKHAR UL GHANI) 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

MALE BUNER||g jlndstl*: ------- /P.Filo^ Zia Or Rahman-PET

pS: i'F “’^bove i^rwarded for inliarmalion lo iho:
Iff -i; *■ ™"‘^*®"‘='^''=D'EduoarioniaiyberPakhtunkh

I °!S*''|'='MonaoringOfficerEMA,3uncf.
. 3. DistnctAccoimts Officer Biiaer at Dacgar

f 4, PrineipaVHead Master Coaedmed. ®
S. Official concerned.

^7/ 02 /2Q23.Dated;

wa, Pehswar.

' ■^r

0j-''

^iWCATION OFFICER 
MALE BUNER?>■ .

i

I-:' . i

i
!

j
'1
i
jA%

■. I Page J of!;5
J.

f I
t
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J?
f-
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CajTiScnnner
*-.Ws

1

mailto:cdobuner@mnail.cQm
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SN THE COURT OF
ABDUL SALAW1 KHi^ SARK^Nl KHEL/^^

ADOi: SESS10^3S JUDGE/IZQ -1/EX^OEHCIO JUSTICE OF PEACE. BUNER
^^ZiaUrRiUuminvsiVMiammadSadiq'*

■■.y:

22-A Pctifioit No. 56/i^'f of2023,

Petitioner namely Zia Ur Rahman S/o Habib Ur Raliman 

Mr. Mazhai- Ali Shah Dy:PP for tlie 

Respondent , Muhammad Sadiq S/o 

Muhammad Ishaq (Head Master Government Middle 

School Wach Kliwar Kawga, Bimer) and others present 

through counsel.

07
/^^07.2023

in person present.

State present.

.*1

4
>2> ^ K'

■'A The petitioner Zia Ur-Rahman S/o'Habib Ur Rahman R/o. 

Kankowai, Tehsil Mandanr/’Buner,- has- filed instant
1.

I-'
petition u/s 2^A ^ ■

Court for the registration pf case against Muhammad

Sadiq & others.
2>

■ 2. The petition initially explained the fact tliat petitioner is 

PET teacher while respondent No. I .is head master while 

respondent No.2 is DEO Male Buner, their dispute 

evolved in respect of posting/transfer of petitioner'from 

GHS Katkala Buner to anotlrer school, which he 

challenged before several forum and also filed writ 

petition NO.559-M2023, dated 03.05:2023, before

!

i
Peshawar High Court, Mingora Bench/Dar-ul-Qaza, 

which was dismissed hr limine, petitioner is shown

i/' to have reportedly knocked the door of service tribunai^

I' !> I’. I-

CamScanner
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OPD slip, application 
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dated 03.05.2023, oefore Peshawar H;_h Court, iVlinufra
1

Bench/Dar-ul-Qaza, Swat, lelievinA ccilificate of Zia 'Jr
t

Rahman issued by Head Master GMS Wad; Khwarr.

copies of disciplinao’ proceedings against petitioner Zia , ;1 ; r
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r t
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m '■J

iCPj
the SHO- and to the DPO, ’therefore

application being baseless be dismissed. ^

:
;

P L D 201 ft Supreme Cou_rjReliance is also placed on
:

581 which held that;

performed by 7m Ex-officio

noi executive, 

a^minEtrcitive or ministerial inasmuch 

he did nut cany out, mcnoye or deal

Justice of Peace were

\ \ . I ;!
\

as

Pae'e 5 6f 6
i-i,

..I ‘'"Vo'
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hanically. Such functiom 

described in clauses (i). (iu andTni) oi 

22-A0J] Cr.P.C, Hx^r(3 qu<^Sh 

judicial as Ex-officio Justice of Peace 

entertained applications, exaininea the 

record, heard, the parties, passed o^'ders 

and issued directions '-vit.': due 

application of tnind.'Every lE before him 

demanded discretion. and- judgment '. 

Functions so perjormed could not be 

termed as executive, administrative or 

ministerial on any accouni

!
with things mech

as

section

■;i

3P3i8 'Jk

-jaiT C’l "pp'iCi'lipr'------------------------

Ojie C'f Rcoiiipi
C f •. r r ? 7.2 r rit i -■ ^c.y.s

Ccitc Nol^e 
V.'ords Pi -

Pfij- ■. (f) (gst'
Pec5 MUrtjtHi Fees 
Oalc c( Dclivcrvi^ 
Siuns'.ure

■ iy

yJi' Since parties have been litigating against each other in 

respect of service matter, therefore, element or mala fide 

on the part of the’petitioner could not be ruled out.

7,

f

l

above discussion, direction coulc;
Keeping in view the

be passed for the registration of oase/FIR against the

8.

not

etc, liierefore, tlie instant •respondent Muhammad Sa'diq 

petition is hereby dismissed. Copy of this order be sent to

the police station concerned for information.

[

I

.!•
;this file to record room utter necessary 

.mpletion & cornpiUition. Requisiuoned reepfd be 

returned, forthwith.

Consign9.

coi
; j

\i d
i M 1•aAnsrpjjnced!

! 5.07.2023'
i Alnlul S'H.nnud.yll-'d.Si'rkniii K'ueU 

Addiliuixil Ses.bi'.’i'i .iuduc'i/.Q-i. 
i:;\-0/<ieio .iushcc ’I l^cacc. Bui'.cr

••
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Government of kiiyber paku i unkhwa
OFFICE OF the district EDUCATION OFFICER 

MALE nUNER
M-

~CF=eseo
Phoiic & Fax No:0939»5S5l 10 ' Ilniail: cdobutM&S'D'Utf-’^f*'

NQTIFlCATlflN
In relaxation of ban granted by the Advisor to Chief Minister for Elementary and 

j , ^ Khyber Pakhtunkliwa, the Competent Aulhorily is pleased to order transfer in K/0
K 0 owing olficials to the schools noted against each in their own pay & scale in the best interest o( 

public sendee with immediate effect.

Secondar\' Hducation

No name & DESIGNATION RemarksTOFROM 'CNIC

GH'SS BAMPOKHA 
EMIS Code: 35903

GHS KINGARGALI 
EMIS Code: 37248

1. HAKIM SHAH SOT V.S.No.0215101^403405-3

GHSS BAMPOKHA 
EMIS Code: 35903

GHS KINGARGALI 
EMIS Code: 37248

2. KAMRAN KHAN SCT V.S.No.OI15101-0362825-9

GHS NAWAGAi 
EMIS Code: 33965

GMSJICAAGARAI 
EMIS Code: 38803

JAMSHIDALI CT3. A.V.P15101-7789016-7

GHSAMBEU 
EMIS Code: 37049

GHSS NAWAGAI 
EMIS Code: 36633

4. SYED MUJTABA HUSSAIN CT A.V.P151014866543-9

GHSSJANGAI 
EMIS Code: 35918

GHSS KHANANO DHERAI 
EMIS Code: 35923TAIMURKHAN CT5. A.V.P15101-6976516-7

GHSS NAGRAI 
EMIS Code; 35926

GHSS KHANANO DHERAI 
EMIS Code; 35923SARHAND ZEB CT6. V.S.No.0515101-5232066-5

GMS SANGARA 
EMIS Code; 39259

GHS DAGGAR N0.2 
EMIS Code: 35931

7. MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM CT 15101-9111153-5 A.V.P

GHSAMBELA 
EMIS Code: 37049

GHSS CHANAR 
EMIS Code; 35905ABDUR RAHMAN CT8. 15101-6039727-7 A.V.P

GHS KARAPA 
EMIS Code: 35920 _ 
GHSS TORWARSAK 
EMIS Code:36631

GMSASHE20 NAWAKALAY 
EMIS Code: 37756ZAHIDALI CT9. 15101-4829539-3 A.V.P

GHS LEGANA! 
EMIS Code: 37051

10. ZAHIR HUSSAIN CT 15101-1680126-1 A.V.P

GHS LANGAW 
EMIS Code: 33958

GMSWACHKHWAR 
EMIS Code: 38288MUHAMMAD HAROON PET 151C1-7152002-711. A.V.P

GHSALAMI BANDA 
EMIS Code: 33935

GHS INZAR MAIRA 
EMIS Code: 35050ASAD ULLAH PET 15101-4271786-312. A.V.P

Nole;-
1. No TA/DA is allowed.
2. Charge report should be submitted to all coiKcmed.

(IFTIKHAR UL GHANl) 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OlT’ICl-R 

MALE DUNER
Rndsi:No. Dated: 17 / CH nsm.
Copy is forwarded for information to ihe;-

1. Director Elementary and Secondary Education Kh) bei' Pakliiimkliwa Peshawar. 
■' District Monitoring Officer EMA at Buner.
3. Di-'ii.Hct Accounts Officer Dimer at Dagger.
4. A.O (IT) EMIS I>ocal Office, Buner
5. Principals/Head Master/ Incharges concerned.
6. Orncials concerned.

tti. \)ISTR1CT0
^MAl.ii miNI-R

Page l of 1 (nak) Mutual Transfef File 2023

Scanned with CamScanner



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 
(MALE) DISTRICT BUNER 

PHONE & FAX NO. 0939-510111 
EMAIL: edobuner@amail.com

prnmm
-

fc^esso
P^UuunkhwA ei^HAU^4 

tes«n««rr fidMaOen Oaovinitfa

CHARGE SHEgT

I, Mr. Iftikhar UI Ghani. District Education Officer, as Competent Authority hereby 

charge you Mr. Zia Ur Rahman PET, under-transfer to GHS Malka as follow:

That you while posted as PET, committed the following irregularities and 

misconduct:

/. That on 21-12-2022, you were reported by the in charge/ Head blaster of GMS 

Wach Khwar Kawga regarding your irresponsible, inefficient behavior and for not 
taking interest in duty.

//. That consequent upon the report of the Head Master of GMS Wach Khwar, the 

undersigned being a Competent Authority was pleased to transfer you from GMS 

Wach Khwar to GHS Janak Banda on account of absenteeism, inefficiency and 

misconduct vide this office transfer order bearing endorsement No. 107-11/ SST- 

SPET-File2022 dated 09-01-2023.

Hi. That instead of assuming charge of your duty at GHS Jhanak Banda, you submitted 

application regarding your enmity at GHS Jhanak Banda. 
iv. That after submission of your application, you were transferred from GHS Jhar 

Banda to GHS Malka vide this office Corrigendum order bearing endorsement f 

1130-34/ P. File-Zia Ur Rahman PET dated 07-03-2023.

V. That instead of assuming charge of your duty at GHS Malka, you remained absent 

from your duty at GHS Malka.

vi. That consequent upon your absence from duty, you were served with two absence

notices bearing endorsement No. 446 dated 30-01-2023 and 1566 dated 01-04- 
2023.

vii. That instead of assuming your responsibility at GHS Malka, you filed a writ petition 

No. 359-M of 2023 in the Honorable High Court regarding your transfer which 

dismissed by the court vide judgment dated 03-05-2023.

w//.That after your adjustment and not taking of charge, you resorted to blackmailing 

and defaming the undersigned on social media, which is violation of 
Rules 1987, sub-rules (21), (24), (25) and (34-A sub-rules (1)(2). (

IX. That you stigmatize, malign and slag off the character of certain 

Department including the undersigned without any proof by posting unauthorized

baseless information through various comments on various posts on Social Media 

Sites.

X. That you are guilty of continuously creating embarrassing situation for the Govt, as 

well as Elementary and Secondary Education Department by 

falsification and misrepresentation of facts and figures.

an

was

Conduct

\

propagating

.. ..

mailto:edobuner@amail.com
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/ ;f/.! That you are guilty of absence, professional dishonesty, abetment, inefficiency and

, misconduct under Rule-3 (a) (b)>T&(d) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government 

Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules 2011 read with Conduct Rules 1987, sub­

rules (21), (24), (25) and (34-A sub-rules (1)(2) of the rules ibid. 

x/V. That you have ceased to be efficient and are guilty of misconduct and liable to be 

proceeded under the rules for the charges given hereinabove.

/

2. By reasons of the above you appear to be guilty of absence, ino.‘‘^ciency and 

misconduct under Rule - 3 (a) (b) & (d) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govornment 

Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules 2011, and have rendered yourself liable 

to all or any of the penalties specified in Rule-4 of the Rules ibid.
j' ■

3. You are therefore required to submit your written defense within seven days of the 

receipt of this charge sheet to the inquiry Officer/ inquiry committee in black and 

white as the case may be.

4. Your written defense, if any, should reach the inquiry officer/inquiry committee 

within specified period, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no defense 

to put in and, in that case, ex-parte action shall be taken against you.

Intimate whether you desire to be heard in person.

A statement of allegations is enclosed.

5.

6.

, \

IKBAR OL GHANI) 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

(MALE) BUNER

Mr. Zia Ur Rahman PET 

GHS Malka District Buner.

. .1
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 
(MALE) DISTRICT BUNER 

PHONE & FAX NO. 0939-510111 
EMAIL: edobuner@amail.com _ I

> i >
KhvtMT ^4iW>(unia>wA eiBifwitcwA 
Sesondvv CdUMCScn Oep*rvii«tl

r
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

’ I Mr. Iftikhar Ul Ghani, District Education Officer, as Competent Authority, am of 

the opinion t^at Mr. Zia Ur Rahman PET, GHS MalKa under transfer Buner has 

rendered himself liable to be proceeded against, as he has committed the following 

act/omissions within the meaning of Rule -3 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government 
Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules 2011.

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS
That on 21-12-2022, he was reported by the in charge/ Head Master of GMS Wach 

Khwar Kawga regarding his irresponsible, inefficient behavior and for not taking 

interest in duty.

//. That consequent upon the report of the Head Master of GMS Wach Khwar, the 

undersigned being a Competent Authority was pleased to transfer him from GMS 

Wach Khwar to GHS Janak Banda on account of absenteeism, inefficiency and 

misconduct vide this office transfer order bearing endorsement No. 107-11/ SST- 

SPET-File2022 dated 09-01-2023.

That instead of assuming charge of his duty at GHS Janak Banda, he submitted an 

application regarding his enmity at GHS Janak Banda.

That after submission of his application, he was transferred from GHS Janak Banda 

to GHS Malka vide this office Corrigendum order bearing endorsement No. 1130-34/ 
P. File-Zia Ur Rahman PET dated 07-03-2023.

V. That instead of assuming charge of his duty at GHS Malka, he remained absent 
. from his duty at GHS Malka.

vi. That consequent upon his absence from duty, he was served with two absence 

notices bearing endorsement No. 446 dated 30-01-2023 and 1566 dated 01-04- 
2023.

w/. That instead of assuming his responsibility at GHS Malka, he filed a writ petition No. 

359-M of 2023 in the Honorable High Court regarding his t 
dismissed by the court vide judgment dated 03-05-2023. ^

W//. Jhat after his adjustment and not taking of charge, he resorted to^lSckm^ilir^and 

defaming the undersigned on social media, which is violation of the Conduct Rules 

1987, sub-rules (21), (24), (25) and (34-A sub-rules (1)(2). 

ix. That he stigmatized, maligned and slag off the character of certain officers of this 

Department including the undersigned without any proof by posting unauthorized,

baseless information through various comments on various posts on Social Media 

Sites.

i.

ill.

IV.

jfer which was ' .
N

j

j
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/ X. That he is guilty of continuously creating embarrassing situation for the Govt, as well 

as Elementary and Secondary Education Department by propagating falsification 

and misrepresentation of facts and figures.
x/. That he is guilty of absence, professional dishonesty, abetment, inefficiency and 

misconduct under Rule-3 (a) (b) &(d) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government 
Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules 2011 read with Conduct Rules 1987, sub­

rules (21), (24), (25) and (34-A sub-rules (1)(2) of the rules ibid.
■ x/7. That he has ceased to be efficient and is guilty of misconduct and liable to be 

proceeded under the rules for the charges given hereinabove.

i

r

t

2. For the purpose of inquiry against the said accused with reference to the above 

allegations, an inquiry committee consisting of the following is constituted under 

Rule 10 (1) (a) of the ibid Rules.
, i. Mr. Pervez Khan, BS-19, Principal GHSS Chanar (Buner) 

ii. Mr. SikandarHayat, BS-17, SDEO(M)Daggar(Buner)

3. The inquiry officer/inquiry committee shall in accordance with the provision of the 

ibid rules provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to the accused, record its 

findings and make within fifteen days of the receipt of this order, recommendations 

as to punish or other appropriate action against the accused.
4. The accused and a well conversant representative of the Department shall join the 

proceedings on the date time and place fixed by the inquiry bfficer/inquiry 

committee.

(S'
^IFJlKHAp UL GHANI) 

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

(MALE) BUNER

Mr. Zia Ur Rahman PET
' i

GHS Malka District Buner.

i

■: 'i
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 
(MALE) DISTRICT BUNER

0939-510111
EMAIL: edobuner^grnail.com

V

mmPHONE & FAX NO.

'•tf——'/-V—

No. “bated: Ig /05/2023
OFFICE ORDER

The Competent Authority is pleased to constitute inquiry committee 

comprising of the following officers to conduct formal inquiry against Zia Ur Rahman
PET, GHS Maika for the charges mentioned in the charge sheet and statement of 

allegations with immediate effect.

i. Mr. Pervez Khan BS-19, Principal GHSS Chanar Buner (Chairman) 

(Member)

recornmendations/report to the Competent 
Authority within 15 days positively. (Copy of charge sheet and statement of allegations 

are enclosed) ;

ii. Mr. Sikandar Hayat, BS-17, SDEO (M) Daggar Buner 
The inquiry committee shall submit2.

(IFTIKHAR UL GHANI) 
DiSTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

(MALE) BUNER

■ *V.'

Endst: of even No. & DatP- -

Copy forwarded to the:

1. Mr. Pervez Khan BS-19, Principal GHSS Chanar (Buner) Copy of charge sheet & 

Statement of allegations are enclosed)

2. Mr. Mr. Sikandar Hayat, BS-17, SDEO 

sheet & Statement of allegations are enclosed)
3. Mr, Zia Ur Rahman PET GHS Maika (Copy of charge sheet & Statement of 

allegations are enclosed)
4. Master File.

(M) Daggar (Buner) (Copy of charge

I
\. ‘

•v

N OFFICE
(MALE) BUNER
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ENQUIRY REPORT

To,

The District Education Officer 
(M) Buner.

FORMAL ENQUIRY AGAINST MR ZIAUR RAHMAN PET GHS MALKA. FOR
THE CHARGES MENTIONED IN THE CHARGESHET AND STATEMENT OF

Subject:

ALLEGATIONS

Respected Sir,
Mr Pervez Khan Principal GHSS Chanar and Mr Sikandar Hayat SDEO (M) 

Daggar were appointed as enquiry officers to conduct formal inquiry against Mr 

Ziaur Rahman PET GHS Malka Buner for the charges mentioned in the charge sheet
and statement of allegations.

We informed the concerned officials about the venue and date of inquiry 

early in the morning on dated 30-05-2023 we both the inquiry officers visited to 

GMS wouch khwar kawga on 30-05-2023. The official under inquiry was not found 

at GMS Wouch khwar kawga on 30-05-2023 while the Head Master GMS wouch 

khwar kawga along with other staff members were present. We discussed the matter 

with the concerned and handed over the questioner to the Head master GMS Wouch 

khwar kawga. He returned us the reply along with supporting documents.
However, a notice was served upon to Mr ziaur Rahman PET to appear 

before the inquiry committee on dated 31-05-2023 at GHSS Chanar. But he failed to 

appear before the inquiry committee. Then another notice was served upon him on 

31-05-2023 to attend GHSS Chanar Buner in connection of formal inquiry on date 

Oi '6-2023 . The official attended the venue on 01-06-2023. But when the 

questioner was given to him, he returned the questioner to Mr perviz khan Principal 
GHSS Chanar and failed to submit the reply and walked away, leaving the venue j\
pretending to attend a phone call and could not submitted his reply till 06-06-2023. /^v i 

On 06-06-2023 he came to GHSS Chanar. On his request I Mr perViz khan hande 
over him the questioner. He returned me the reply in written form on 06-06-2023

On the basis of the above procedure and observation an inquiry report w 

prepared. Which is submitted for your kind consideration and further necessary, 
action please.

BACKGROUND OF INQUIRY:

Mr ziaur Rahman PET has taken over charge at GMS Wouch Khwar Kawga 

on dated 08-07-2021. The Head Master GMS Wouch Khwar Kawga reported MR 

Ziaur Rahman PET regardirig his irresponsible, in efficient behavior and for not 
faking interest in duty. Consequent upon the report of the Head Master GMS Wouch 

Khwar Kawga Mr Ziaur Rahman was transferred to GHS Janak Banda on 

disciplinary ground vide DEO (M) Buner transferred order Endst: No 107-11 /SST- 

SPET -File -2023 dated 09-01-2023.
Mr Ziaur Rahman submitted an application in the office of the DEO (M) 

Buner regarding his enmity at GHSS Janak Banda. In the light of his application, Mr 

Ziaur Rahman was transferred from GHS Janak Banda to GHS Malka vide DEO 

(M) Buner office Corrigendum order bearing endst: No 1130-34 /P-file-Ziaur 

Rahman PET dated 07-03-2023.
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rj^' That instead of assuming charge of his duty at GHS Malka he remained 

absent from his duty at GHS Malka. Consequent upon has absence from duty, two 

absence notices were served against him vide Endst: No 446 dated 30-01-2023 and 

EndstNol566-dated 01-04-2023. That instead of assuming charge at GHS Malka, 
He remained absent. In the light of the above allegations an inquiry committee Was 

constituted, comprising of the following officers to conduct formal inquiry against 
Mr Ziaur Rahman PET GHS Malka for the charges mentioned in the charge sheet : 
and statement of allegations with immediate effect.

01 Mr Perviz Khan BPS 19 GHSS Chanar Buner (Chairman) 

02 Mr, Sikiander Hayat BPS 17 SDEO(M) Daggar (Member)

FINDINGS.
According to the statements of Muhammad Sadiq Head Master GMS
Wouch Khwar Kawga

I have t^en over charge at GMS Wouch Khwar Kawga on 17-07-2017 

Ziaur Rahman PET has taken over charge at GMS Wouch Khwar KAwga on 

08-07-2021
Mr Ziaur Rahman Was reported by him regarding for not taking interest in duty 

In connection of Tournament activities his performance is equal to Zero. I 
had handed over him the responsibility to prepare a group of students for 

National anthem and Milli Naghma. But he failed to prepare the groups 

I informed him through Order Book to prepare a scout group / dasta for 

welcoming the guests at parents day celebrations and also ordered him npt 
to take casual leave intentionally, but he remained on French leave on 21-12- 

2022 and 22-12-2022 without any genuine reason. The signs taken from him 

in Order Book are present as a proof.
The said teacher was absent on both the days i.e 21-12-2022 and 22-12-2022 

Both the days the concerned teacher was absent and he told a lie that he had 

gone to Peshawar , . ,
The said teacher has not performed his professional duty. He neither paid any 

attention to Morning Assembly nor to Drill periods but he came late to school 
on every Monday. ■ /
The concerned teacher did not obey the orders of the headmaster and he y 1 j
thinks himself superior and wise as compared to others /
MR ziaur Rahman has given application to the DEO (M) Buner against m 

As a result of the said applications inquiry has been conducted against Mr 

Ziaur Rahman. ..
Mr Ziaur Rahman has accepted his mistake. He has signed on a mutual ^ 

settlement in the presence of the members of inquiry committee and staff 

members and promised of mutual transferred.
I have submitted two reports against, the concerned teacher to the DEO (M) 

Buner. The 1st report was displaced from the DEO (M) Office through some 

one. Then wrote another complaint against the concerned teacher. Because he 

is irresponsible,ineffcient and indolent teacher.
Ali Mehmood and sardar Ali have conducted the inquiry against MR Ziaur 

Rahman PET. They sent the inquiry report to the DEO (M) Buner.

1

7
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14 Mr Ziaur Rahman is not a stable person.
15 Mr Ziaur Rahinan has been transferred to GHS Janak Banda on my 

complaint on dated 09-01-2023.
16 I have relieved MR Ziaur Rahman, on 11 -01 -2023
17 I have sent the relieving slip to Mr Ziaur Rahman through has WhatsApp 

Number while one copy of the said relieving slip was handed over to Mr 

Ziaur Rahman through Mr Abdul Baghis TT GMS Wouvh Khwar Kawga. 
After receiving and checking the relieving slip he returned the said slip to Mr 

Abdul Baghis TT with the remarks that I have the knowledge about my 

transfer.
18 After relieving he has not signed in the teacher attendance register of GMS 

Wouch Khwar Kawga.
19 He has not taken over charge at GHS Janak Banda due to his enmity
20 Mr Ziaur Rahman had submitted the old FIR to the DEO (M) Buner office. In 

the result of which he was transferred to GHS Malka.
21 According to my knowledge MR Ziaur Rahman has not taken over charge a\

GHS Malka, '
22 I have sent the relieving slip to Mr Ziaur Rahman through Mr Abdul Baghis 

GMS Wouch Khwar Kawga and I also sent the said relieving slip to Mr Ziaur 

Rahman Through has WhatsApp Number.
23 Mr Ziaur Rahman has used the social media against the DEO (M) Buner. The 

screen shots of which are present.
24 It is necessary for every subordinate to obey the orders of the officers and if 

some mistake happened among them. The subordinate should ask for 

givenness
25 Mr Ziaur Rahman has not signed / forwarded any type of .appeal /

application fi-om me and he considers himself superior and highe officers and
mostly does illegal work due to his relationships and influence.

According to the statements of MR Ziaur Rahman PET GHS Malka

I have taken over charge as PET at GMS Wouch khwar kawga on 08-07-2021.. 
My duty is clear from the Job description of PET.
The head mater had submitted a secrete report against me due to his bad / 

behavior to words me. He has finished my drill periods and the other / 

responsibilities were handed over to MR Muhamamd Israr DM I have 

performed my responsibilities up to the mark which is clear from the merit 
certificate awarded to me by the Head Master GHS Katkala.
I have obeyed the orders of the Head Master and never refused. I haveSx 

performed the extra duties like repairing fans etc.
I have not taken over charge at Janak Banda due to the following reasons 

Order was illegal 
Based on biased . ;

(iii) Order was against the spouse policy
(iv) ; I have not heard as per rules
(v) Order was without counterpart.
(vi) Order was without show cause and inquiry.

01
02
03

(i)
(ii)
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I was not bound to obey the illegal order according to the supreme court verdict. 
I have received only one show cause notice on 01-04-2023. the reply was,, 
returned to the concerned.
After submission of departmental appeal against the two orders in High court 
I have failed a case for the release of my Pay.
I have not shared a post or comments through social media. It is based on false. 
I ha.ve not shared any post against the DEO on social media.
I have not obeyed the transfers order of the DEO because the order was 

according to the answers given in question 5. The other reason was that I 
have submitted the departmental appeal which has been accepted by the 

Director Education on 27-04-2023.
The DEO is the competent authority for the legal transfer which is clear from 

the Act 2011. According to this Act transfer is not a punishment.
I have performed my duty at GMS Wouch khwar Kawga till the verbal order 

of the DEO given to the Head Mater for my physical torcher. Beside this I have 
submitted the departmental appeal. The time fixed for which is 90 days while 

the DEO has illegally stopped my pay against the order of the supreme court.
I have performed my duties in best way. I have taken interest in my duty I 
have never become absent. Howeverj no charges have leveled against me 

before this questioner.
The best solution of the issue is justice and to withdraw my transferred order I 
have also submitted para wise answers of the charge sheet. Which content 33 , 
pages. ,

06

07

08
09
10

11

12

13

14

CONCLUSIONS.
According to the facts and findings it is concluded that
Mr Ziaur Rahman PET has taken over charge at GMS Wouch Khwar Kawga on
08-07-2021.
Mr Ziaur Rahman PET has no good working relations with his Head master t 
Mr Ziaur Rahman PET did not obey the orders of his Head Master regarding 

his duty on different occasions (Order Book copies attached)
Mr Ziaur Rahman PET was not regular and late comer as is clear fron^he 

teacher’s attendance register.
Two complaints were filed against Mr Ziaur Rahman PET by the Head 

Master GMS Wouch Khwar Kawga in the office of DEO (M) Buner on 21- 

12-2022 and 06-01-2023.
Mr Ziaur Rahman PET GMS Wouch Khwar Kawga was transferred to GHS 

Janak Bianda on Disciplinary Ground vide DEO (M) Buner Endst No 107-11 

SST-SPET-file 2022 dated 09-01-2023.
A corrigendum was issued on the application of Mr Ziaur Rahman PET to 

GHS Malka vide DEO (M) Buner endst No 1130-34 /P, File Ziaur Rahman 

PET dated 07-03-2023.

01

02 V
03 \'

04

\05

06

Nfr Ziaur Rahman PET has not taken over charge at GHS Malka till to date 

and has not complied the departmental orders (Copy Attached)

09 Mr Ziaur Rahman PET has been relieved from GMS Wouch Khwar Kawg; 
11-01-2023 by the Head master GMS Wouvh Khwar Kawga (Copy AttaJ



. •>

J

10 Mr Ziaur Rahman PET remained absent from duty w.e from 09-01-2023 up 

to date.
Two absence notices were issued to Mr Ziaur Rahman PET vide DEO Endst 
No 446 dated 30-01-2023 and 1566 dated 01-04-2023:
The pay of Mr Ziaur Rahman PET has been stopped.
Mr Ziaur Rahman PET has not proceeded his departmental appeal through 

proper channel.
Transfere order of Mr Ziaur Rahman PET has not been stayed or withdrawn 

by any competent authority.
Mr Ziaur Rahman PET has no solid reasons in defense to the charges leveled 

against him in the charge sheet.
K/[r Ziaur Rahman PET his proved himself to be disobedient, irregular and 

guilty of mis conduct under the rules.

11
!,

12
13

14

15

16

RECOMMENDATIONS.
\

It is recommended that final show cause leading to removal from service may 
be issued to Mr Ziaur Rahman PET GHS Malka if agreed please.

COMMITTED MEMBERS.

01 Mr Pervez Khan BPS 19GHSS 
Chanar Buner (Chairman)

02 Mr, SikandarHayatBPS 17 SDEO 
(M) Daggar (Member)

1
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GOVERNMEMF OF KHYBER PAKH1UNKHWA 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCA l’ION OFFICER 

(MALE) BUNER :5

(
Mmail; -.c:.'';--Phone 8i Fax No.0939-5:)51 lU

Dated;NO. V lA /EstabiSecy

f
•i.

To
,. ■' "0 ■ .

• 1. Head Master.
GHS MALJC4. Districi Buner.

Head Master
{.IMS il'acli KInrur Kawga. Disirlel Buner.

•• •;

1

)TICE(1)
5 Qr^Ma; 

s,uiile^th
\r ■I-'-..-|— The spe

Enclosed please End herewith an Original sho^^■ cause noiice in rcspcci ol'Zia Ur 

Rahman PliT GMS Wach Khwar Kawga under transfer to CHS Malka for delivery to the delinquent — - - 

uflical and luriher necessary action please.

3i

If' SHOWCAUSE NOTICE.Subject:

Mciho.
j’-

msu 
,beic} under

CKR
X

ISTRIX^ I-inJCA'nON OFFI 
" MALI- BUNHR,> 4>T7V77 Bated: ^ •'202IN»>.

(.'ops I'or iiilbnnaiioii to the. i .
1. Director Idemcniury & Secondary Education Rhyber Pakhiunldiwa Peshawai

District Monitoring Orficer. (FMA) Buner.
/ia Ur Rahman PI: f vill: Kankowai, P.Ofl^

4. Master, nic.

awagai. The; Mandanr. Disli;. Buner..U

STR1CJ>IaJUCU\T10N OFFICi’iR 
' u N4Al,F BUNHR.

’ '_V



iGECl)OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION qtFFICEl/^amaS^ ^
(MALE) DISTRICT

‘ PHONE & FAX NO. 0939-55511(1 ‘ ^ ^ ^
EMAIL: edobuner@gmail.con rtTu^cpecia

'_______________ ^postO®<=§

I

H.«n«..tv u

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE.
• ;*.■> *,

I, Mr. Iftikhar U1 Ghani, District Education officer (M) Buner, as a Competent Authority, ■ 
under the Khyber Puklitunkhawa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules‘2011, do 
hereby serve upon you, Mr. Zia Ur Rahman PET, GMS Wach Khwar (Kawga) under-tiransfer to 
GHS Malka District Buner, this show cause notice as follow:- i

1. That on 21-12-2022, you were reported by the Head Master GMS Wach ""^hwar (Kawga) 
regarding your irresponsible, inefficient behavior and for not taking interest.. duty.

2 . That consequent upon the report of the Head Master GMS Wach Khwar, the undersigned 
being Competent Authority was pleased to transfer you on disciplinary grounds from 
GMS Wach Khwar to GHS Janak Banda on account of absenteeism, inefficiency and 
misconduct vide this office transfer order bearing endorsement No. 107-11/ SS^’-SPET- 
File2022 dated 09-01-2023, but you did not take over charge there and subrhitte ’

■/

; application regarding your enmity at GHS Jhanak Banda.

3. That after submission of your application, you were transferred from GHS Jhanak F 
to GFIS Malka vide this office Corrigendum order bearing endorsement No. 1130-34/ P. 
File-Zia Ur Rahman PET dated 07-03-2023.

4 . That instead of assuming charge of your duty at GHS Malka, you remained absent from 
your duty and started pressurizing the undersigned for illegal favour.

5. That consequent upon your absence fi:om duty, you were served with two absence notices 
bearing endorsement No. 446 dated 30-01-2023 and 1566 dated 01-04-2023, but you 
failed to take over charge and resume your duty there. I

6. That instead of taking over charge at GHS Malka, you filed a writ petition No. 359-M oT 
2023 in the Honorable High Court regarding your transfer which was dismissed by the 
Honourable High Court vide judgment dated 03-05-2023.

7 . That after your adjustment and not taking over charge, you resorted to blackmailing ai 
defaming .the undersigned on social media, which is violation of the Conduct Rules 198 
sub-rules (21), (24), (25)-and (34-A sub-rules (1)(2). !

8. That you stigmatize, malign and slag off the character of certain officers of this 
' - Department including the. undersigned without any proof by posting unauthorized, 

baseless information through various comments on various posts on Social Media Sites.

9. 'fhat you are guilty of absence, professional dishonesty, abetment, inefficiency and 
misconduct under Rule-3 (a) (b) &(d) of the Kliyber Pakhtunkhwa Govcrnmenti Servants 
(Efficiency and Discipline) Rules 2011 read with Conduct Rules 1987, sub-rules (21), 
(24), (25) and (34-A sub-rules (1)(2) of the rules ibid. !,

10. That you have ceased to be efficient and are guilty of^ 
proceeded under the rules for the charges given herein above.

k^^nduct iind liable : to be . :

■7 1:

i

mailto:edobuner@gmail.con


]

Government Servants (Efficiency and 
conducted against you vide this officeIn/terras of Rule-5(b) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa2 >i vciiscipline) Rules 2011, a formal inquiry was rfficers'

LtificationNo. 2344-47 dated 18/5/2023, comprising of the following -
1 Mr. Pervez Khan BPS-19, Principal GHSS Ghana.- (Buner). Chanraan)
2, Mr, Sikandar Hayat SDEO (M) Daggar (Buner). Bviem

i

comprehensive inquiry, submitted report, 
mentioned allegations i and hasThe Inquiry Committee, after conducting a 

wherein you were found to be guilty of the above 
recommended your “Removal from Service” under Rule-4 of the rules ibid.

'
3. , By reasons of the above, you appear to be guilty of absence, inefficiency

under Rules 3 (a), (b) & (d) of the Khyber Paklttunkhwa Gover^ent ® ,
. and Discipline) Rules 201 l,read with rules (21), (24), (25) and (34-A sub-rules a)(2)ol

Conduct Rules 1987 and have rendered yourself liable to all or any of the penalties specified

“ sHistStSo!:
to ZofficeTsTeeTved within 07 .no

defense to put in and in that case ex- 
mentioned rules.

^ 6
____ UL GH^I) '

DISTRICT EDUCATION OITTCER 
MALE BUNER.

Mr. Zia Ur Rahman PET
GMS Wach Khwar under-transfer to GHS Malka 
District Buner.

5
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GoIvernment of laiYBER PAiaiTUNKlFWA 
:E OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER

MALE BUNER 

&FaxNo.0939-555ll0 Email:

OFFi:

\:
Phone (‘•:s»i.)hujieijrgin.u}..;o:i,

NOTIHCAnnN •i:'

t;

J.

9-7.202^ 'i" disciplinary ground to GHS Janak Banda Vide Endst

sheet and statement of allegation^.

j™“.“ ■ froTjSfe "“Tm “-1“« «< ■'"< "m„aatea 18-05-2023 composing of Mr. Perve?. Khan PrinciDal BPS IQ r'lrcv

u wiiiiKiLAS the inquiry committee conducted a 
7. AND WHERJEAS die i

j;'

Xr-
: No. IU7-11 Daicd

f • -

at j'l;-

o:.v

2011 for the charges mentioned in chai -L-

A

. ^ comprehensive inquir>- and submiticd i
inquiry cprnmittee recommended major penally of removal fr iis reporl. 

orn service upon ihidelinquent official.
8. ^ vide Fnd.t

21-06-2023 thtougli registered courier no. RGL-105799262 RGL I0S7Q0')/'i i dV,

■ evidunce. -
mqutry report, show cause not.ce, ,s of the view that the charges agatnst the accuL has e hr.,'.

. No. 297-1-7" 
. 10.^79926:;

on record,

Note:-
1. Necessary entry to this effect should be made in his service Book accordingly.

/1
}

A (IFTIKHAR UL GIIANI)
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

MALE BUNER.■ Endst: No 3A.r'^- ^11 Dated Ol loR 

Copy for information to;- P
Director. Elementa;^ and Secondaiiy Education,

2. Deputy Commissioner Buner. i
3. District Monitoring Officer EMA.jBuner
4. District Accounts Officer Buner alj Daggar.
5. Head Master/Incharge concerned. •’
6. Official Concerned.

1.
Khybcr Pakhtuxikhwa, Pesha^T.

t

NJ

{STRICT ED:t^5'N"0FFICER 

\_MALE BUNER. ' .

I

616^
ii
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GOVERNMEMl OF KHYBER PAKfl ( UNKHWA 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICI EDUCA l ION OFFICER 

(MALE) BDNER
*.• .r.:i: •

-------------------- ------- =^npftwhirh

Dated: ,./202fe::;PpsCiM

Jibed:i^&

I-vinail: jPhone &. Fax No.0939-555110

NO. i-‘ 7A /Estab:Secy

>

I'o

I. Head Master.
Oils MAL1C4. Disirici Buner.

2 Head Master
(AW,S' Wach Khwur Ka\ro^^- Disiriel Bimei

■

■. ■

':•■■' ■' / ■■■■ 
; -' ••■.; .

)TICB(1) 
s or d ama; 
s, unless th

■■ ^

i — Thespe
iioiicc in rospcci ol /ia l-r [ice which i

jPostpffi 
an insu 

fjed und^r

SIlOWCAUSE NOTICE.Subje'ci;

IMemo.
I,

l.-nclosed please lind herewith an Original show cause 

Pl.”i' GMS Wach Khwar Kawga under translcr to GI IS Malka lor delivery to the dclinciuenl |^£
;

Rahman

oflical and turihcr necessary action please.
' .’I

I

>1
ISTRIpf IdnJCATION OFFl 
' MAH’ BUNHR.

>T7'V'77 i:>aiod; ^ •202t J1 No.

iCopv Iv)!'inroniiaiion to the. ' . .
1. Director Idemeniury & Secondary Education Rhyber Pakhuinkluva Pcshawai
2. District Monitoring OlTicer, (FMA) Buner,

/ia Ur Rahman PDl' vill: Kankowai, P-Oi'l^
1. Master (lie.

av\’agai. Ihe; Mandaur. Disti: Bunci..F

A

FU^l'RlQMAjUCATlON OFl-lCl'.R 
"^MM.F BUNHR.

A
A

• ••-r

‘
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TbOFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION cjFFICEfea^age ?

(MALE) DISTRICT BUNERa^ss ibey 
PHONE & FAX NO. 0939-5551 IF? '

♦

EMAIL: edobuner@gniail.con]: s^ecia

an toso!'
fed

Ikkjvvvo
.•tlMt'i't

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE.

I, Mr. Iftikhar U1 Ghani, District Education officer (M) Buner, as a Competent Aulhorily,| 
under the Khybcr Puklitunkhawa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules'2011, doi

j

hereby serve upon you, Mr. Zia Ur Rahman PET, GMS Wach Khwar (Kawga) under-transfer to 
GHS Malka District Buner, this show cause notice as follow:- ;

1. That on 21-12-2022, you were reported by the Head Master GMS Wach Khwar (Kawga) 
regai'ding your irresponsible, inefficient behavior and for not taking interest in duty.

2. That consequent upon the report af the Head Master GMS Wach Khwar, the undersigned 
being Competent Authority was pleased to transfer you on disciplinary grounds from 
GMS Wach Khwar to GHS Janak Banda on account of absenteeism, inefficiency and 
misconduct vide this office transfer order bearing endorsement No. 107-11/ SST-SPE T- 
File2022 dated 09-01-2023, but you did not take over charge there and submitte' 
application regarding your enmity at GHS Jhanak Banda.

3. That after submission of your application, you were transferred from GHS Jhanak F 
to GHS Malka vide this office Corrigendum order bearing endorsement No. 1130-34/ P. 
File-Zia Ur Rahman PET dated 07-03-2023. i

4 . That instead of assuming charge of your duty at GHS Malka, you remained absent from 
your duty and started pressurizing the undersigned for illegal favour.

5. That consequent upon your absence from duty, you were seiwed with two absence notices 
bearing endorsement No. 446 dated 30-01-2023 and 1566 dated 01-04--,.')?,3, but you 
failed to take over charge and resume your duty there. i

6. That instead of taking over charge at GHS Malka, you filed a writ petition No. 359-M oC 
2023 in the Honorable High Court regarding your transfer which was dismissed by the 
Honourable Fligh Court vide judgment dated 03-05-2023. ■

7 . That after your adjustment and not taking over charge, you resorted to blackmailing ai 
defaming .the undersigned on social media, which is violation of the Conduct Rules 198 
sub-rules (21), (24), (25) and (34-A sub-rules (1)(2). !

8. That you stigmatize, malign and slag off the character of certain officers of this 
Depaitraent including the. undersigned without any proof by posting unauthorized, 
baseless information through various comments on various posts on Social Media Sites.

9. That you are guilty of absence, professional dishonesty, abetment, inefficiency and 
misconduct under Rule-3 (a) (b) &(d) of the Kliyber Pakhlunkhwa Govcrninenti Servants 
(Efficiency and Discipline) Rules 2011 read with Conduct Rules 1987, sub-riilcs (21), 
(24), (25) and (34-A sub-rules (1)(2) of the rules ibid.

10. That you have ceased to be eflicient and ai'c guilty ol^ 
proceeded under the rules for the charges given herein above.

kconduct and liable to be

cirnoV

mailto:edobuner@gniail.con


cw
^^>■0 InAerms of Rule-5(b) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants 
^ ^/scioline) ftules 2011, a formal inquiry was conducted against you

■dnNo 23444; d.«d UIW. fo»o».8 :
' 1. Mr. Pervez Khan BPS-19, Principal GHSS Chimai(Bunei). [MeJber)

2. Mr. Sikandar Hayat SDEO (M) Daggar (Buner). !

vide this office

V:

comprehensive inquiry, submitted report, 
mentioned allegations ; ano hasThe Inquiry Committee, after conducting a 

wherein you were found to be guilty of the above 
recommended your “Removal from Service” under Rule-4 of the rules ibi .

i
3 By reasons of the above, you appear to be guilty of absence, inefficiency and

Pnles 3 (a) (bl & (d) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Ejfricicncy

;“airrGrr:t;=
be imposed upon you mid also intim^ "^^y“ that you hav/no

m r^m" wifl’be taken against you under the above

mentioned rules.

4.

_ UL GUAM) 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OEEICHR 

MALE BUNER.

-(tET

Mr. Zia Ur Rahman PE'f
GMS Wach Kliwar under-transfer to GHS Malka 

District Buner.
4
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 2336/2023

Zia ur Rahman s/o Habib ur Rahman r/o Village Kankowai Tehsil Mandahr, District BOner

' - __________________ _____________________ ^(APPELANT)

Versus
District Education Officer Male District Buner and others

(RESPONDENTS)

AUTHORITY LETTER

Mr. Ubaid Ur Rehman Superintendent, Office of the DEO (M) Buner, is hereby authorized 

to submit the comments /reply in Service Appeal No.2336/2023 titled Zia ur Rahman v/s Govt 

of KP and others on behalf of the undersigned in the Honorable court of Service Tribunal 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. ''

r Male/ Director, /
Elementary^& Secondary EdWation Peshawar 

Respondent 5^.2
Buner 

Respondent No.1


